
2016 RES-533 

CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT FOR MEAD & HUNT FOR ARCHITECTURAL & 
ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES AT TENNEY LOCK AND SPILLWAY REHABILITATION 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to Mead & 
Hunt for the Architectural & Engineering Design Services (Construction Administration Phase) at 
Tenney Lock & Spillway, RFP #316025.  

The Original Contract for the Architectural & Engineering Design Services (Construction 
Document/Bidding Phase) was : $95,000.00.  

The following change is requested:  Change Order #1 – add $33,518.00 – Construction 
Administration Services.  

There are sufficient funds available for this project. The term of the borrowing used to support 
this project will be 10 years. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total of $33,518.00 
be approved to the Contract for Mead & Hunt for Construction Administration Services.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to 
sign the Contract; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the expenditure is authorized in advance of borrowing; and 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 
all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board 
for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved 
Contract amount, whichever is smaller. 


